• Awarded the WeImpactIndex label (CSR label)
• Publication of our 2021 Sustainability Report in a digital version

• Continuous monitoring of Customer Satisfaction (388 000 surveys
in 2022) : 76% CSAT (+2pts vs 2021)

• The Customer feedback systems now also linked with the
GoogleMyBusiness account and implementation of a new
moderation process : +1,7 pts in 2022

• Launch of our digital workplace for the groupe : FLIT
• PULSE #8 : employee’s survey
• Focus on remuneration to maintain our attractivity as an employer

• First complete carbon assessment of Scope 1, 2, 3 (GREENLY)
• “well-being week” held for all iQera sites with daily activities open to

all the employees
• Oxygen Program : Recruitment of a new manager for the dedicated

team in Poitiers
• Launch of training modules on sustainable development
• Implementation of the new iQera Group Responsible Purchasing

policy

17

Appendices

Financial Performance – iQera Group

18

The Year 2022 figures are on a pro-forma basis (PF) to incorporate the economic impact of the Italian bolt-on
acquisition that has been closed in Q4 with retroactive effects

(in thousands of €) 2022
Proforma

2022
2021

Chg.
PF 2022 vs

2021
%

Attributable Gross collections 133 330 133 330 138 521 (5 191) -4%

Non-attributable Gross collections 66 506 66 506 84 695 (18 189) -21%

Gross collections 199 837 199 837 223 216 (23 380) -10%

Servicing revenues 115 914 122 493 122 373 121 0%

Total cash revenues 315 750 322 330 345 589 (23 259) -7%

Professional fees and services (42 270) (42 451) (43 116) 665 -2%

Personnel costs (93 497) (97 522) (89 635) (7 887) 9%

Committed costs (24 289) (25 234) (24 066) (1 168) 5%

Total costs (160 056) (165 207) (156 816) (8 391) 5%

CASH EBITDA 155 694 157 123 188 772 (31 649) -17%

Cash distributions to SPV co-investors (61 783) (61 783) (81 854) 20 071 -25%

Attributable Cash EBITDA 93 911 95 340 106 919 (11 579) -11%

For the 12 months ended December 31

Co-investors debt repayment

19

• With a view to optimize its returns on large
portfolio acquisitions completed between 2019
and 2021, iQera resorted to co-investors debt for
a cumulated amount in excess of €250m.

• As investment opportunities became more
scarce, iQera’s use of Co-investors debt
decreased over the past 18 months, with the
group giving priority to deploying its own capital

• Given the strong underlying performance of the
portfolios’ acquired with co-investors debt, the
amount of outstanding co-investors debt has